P7151

To,

Registrar General.

13-2-2107

Register to 26U2

File No IV/273/

Serial to 28

The Registrar General,

Henourable High Court Of

Judicature at-

Allahabad.

Larray 2/b

(1.3° 201

23-2-200/

22 22 20°

Through: DISTRICT JUDGE? UNNAO.

So. Hams. H/A-1

Subject: INFORMATION REGARDING ALLOTMENT OF

PROPERTY BY L.D.A. LKO.

J\\sir,

I have the honour to sumbit that on my representation 9-2-2001 vice Chairman of L.D.A. Lucknow has been pleased to allot me a residential plot measuring 200 Sq.Meter on sector L 0.000 f-37-99 Kanpur road Lucknow. The proposed cost of the property is 200 f-37-99 Rs.3 Lacs. Copy of allotment letter is enclosed for information.

(पी०एन० राय) जिला न्यायाधीश उन्नाव

I have already paid Rs. 50,000.00 from my salary saving kept in S.B. A/c No. 48039 at S.B.I, Unnao as through Bank-draft dated 23.12.2000(Copy enclosed) as premium to the allotment letter. Rest of the amount is payable in eight equal instalments. I would manage to pay the remaining amount also through instalment as proposed or in lumpsum in case, Govt Loan/Bank Loan is sanctioned to me timely.

This is for kind information and record.

Belle .

dest Eno

Yours faithfully
( Jagdish Kumar)
Civil Judge.J.D.
Purwa, UNNAO

	रध्याचा 0200: महीने के सिए वै	VALID FOR SIX MONTHS ONLY	ह. 50,000 एवं अधिक के लिसत दो अधिकारियों वा INSTRUMENT FOR RS. 50,000 AND OVER IS VALID ONLY	WHEN SIGNED BY IMPOUNDED
😽 जारी करने छसी शाखा 👔	INNAO 2200 05151 - 82152\$	कोड क॰ CODE NO.	दिनांक / Date3(	IEC SOO
ISSUING BRANCH	ON DEMAND PAY	constany !	wearense)	Devoloping
	THE COUNTY	1-1-20) C ( 1-1-2)	था उत्तके आदेश प	COR ORDERU 7
, रुप्रये RUPEES	が対けいたのある	0 2000	00 2 5 Rs 50	000006
			अदा कर भूग म	VALUE RECEIVED
LK Silve OF	en saic हुए ये या चारने अधिक किंतु एक सास र FOR LAVALACUM FOR HUPEER TEN THOUSA	प्र से कम की जिस के लिए ND OR ABOVE BUT BELOW RUPEES ONE L		2000
भारतीय स्टेट	वक			$\frac{3}{2}$
STATE BANK	JOW-0125	DE NO BITUEN BETTIETEN A	JTHORISED SIGNATORY	DEBENOH MANAGER 1
LUCKI	कर्ता शाखा/DRAWEE BRANCH	(हस्ताक्तर नम्ना करीड हा	M 'R ) (Ettilett नम्नाक 68	
0572 अदा	AUT (II ATI DE CITE DE SACTION)			

11º00170911 0000020001: 00057211 16
Repurt ab

## Lucknow Development Anthority 6,J.C. Bose Marg, Lalbagh, Lucknow (U.P.)

## **Property Allotment Letter**

To, SAGDISHÎ KUMAR VILLAGE-DHEERPUR,POST -SAJATI,KANPUR

Report 98

SUB: Property allotment letter.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Refer to your REGISTRATION NUMBER 2126377. We are pleased to inform you, that you have been allotted a property as per the details given below:

Notification : CASH SALE ALLOTMENT AS PER ORDER BY V C

Scheme: : Kanpur Road : Not Applicable

Sector : Sector L Kanpur Road Property Id : 221445

Property Type : A Type Plot Property Subtype : 200 Sqmt Plot

Floor : Not Applicable Property Number : 2/29

Allotment Mode : First Come First Serve Allotment Date : 06/01/2001

Estimated Area(Sq.m.): 200 Estimated Cost(Rs.): 300,000.00

Payment Mode : HIRE PURCHASE Deposited Till Date (Rs) : 50,000.00

You have to deposit installments as per the schedule given below at Corporation Bank, 9.14.11.Po.ad / UCO Bank Hazaratganj, LDA Extr. Counter/Canara Bank Goniti Dagar, Sitapur Road Lucknow by bank drafts drawn in favour of The Secretary, Lucknow Development Authority

Inst No.	Inst. Amount	Due Date	Inst No	Inst. Amount	Due Dat
				#### #################################	
1	45,000.00	05/02/2001	2	38,250.00	06/04/200
3	38,250.00	06/07/2001	4	38 250 00	06/10/200
5	38,250.00	03/01/2002	6	38,250.00	06/04/200
7	38,250.00	U6/07/2002	8	38,250.00	06/10/200
9	38,250.00	06/01/2003			

Note:-If totalbalance amount is deposited within 45 days from date of dispatch of this letter, 5 % rebate on balance amount shall be provided.

The final balance amount, if any has to be paid before the registry of the property. If the above mentioned installments are not paid upto the due dates, an additional interest as per rules, on the payable amount will be charged if the payment is not made within three months from the due date alongwith the additionals, if any, Vice what have the same will be made.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely.

Authorised Signatory

For Lucknow Development Authority

NOTE: Please quote your Registration No. in your deposit challans and in all the correspondence with L.D.A. for early disposal.

rom:

Sri <u>Devendon Verm</u> Deputy Registrar (Misc.) High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Repuntab

To,

The District Judge,

37 Unnalo /IV-273/\_/ Admn. (A) Dated: 14.3-200) Subject: Regarding grant of permission to take loan from S.B. P. duclenow by In Jagdiek Kermar, Cin Ludge (Vr. Dow.), Perrwa, Umnao.

ith reference to your endt. No. 188/1-37/99 dated 3. 2. cland end No. 203/1-37/99d/-7.2.0/ Non the above subject, I am directed to say that permission of court is not required for purchase of from/through a regular & reputed dealer/authorised dealer and for taking loan from a Nationalised Bank under Rule

24(2) and 22 (2) of U.P.Government Servants' Conduct Rules 1956. However, he has to furnish complete and pointwise information papers to the Court, in light of the directions contained in the Court's C.L. No. 25/ Admn.(A) dated 13.7.98, as and when the transaction is completed.

D.R.cm) may issue? Yours faithfully,

smh

Prumar